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ACP CELL (SERVICES 
DEPARTMENT) 
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No.F.5(1)/2015/MACP/30/Services/ 44.9-5| 

To 
The All Concerned Head of Departments 

Govt. of NCT of Delhi 
Delhi/New Delhi 

Subject: Requirement of Fresh IC/NC for grant of MACP benefits 

Madam/Sir, 

am 
directed to inform that the MACP cases in respect of following Gr.IV(DASS)/ Jr. 

ASSIStant was placed before the Screening 
Committee in its meeting 

aatea 

09.09.2022. The Screening has considered the MACP cases of following officials 

Subject to furnishing of Fresh integrity Certificate and Vigilance 
Clearance 

Certificate. 

DOB 
Department Documents 

S. Name of the official 

No. Fresh IC/VC 
Fresh IC/VC 

Fresh IC/VC 
Fresh IC/VC 

TTE/EDN Fresh IC/VC 

EDN/ F&S Fresh IC/VC 
Fresh IC/VC 
Fresh IC/VC 
Fresh IC/VC 

LGS 
PAO 
DCO 

RTRMH 

JITENDER KUMAR, Gr.I 
MS.RAJESH DABAS, Gr.l 
CHANDER KALA, Gr.lI 
DEEP YADAV, Gr.IV 
REWATI PRASAD, Gr.IV 
DEEP NARAYAN, Gr.IVV 
SUNIL KUMAR, Gr.IV 

MOHAN CHANDER, Gr. 
CHANDER SHEKHAR 
PRASAD,Gr.IV 

10 SATBIR SINGH, Gr.IV 

1 
09.06.74 

05.11.73 
01.01.72 
25.09.85 
02.08.84 
25.01.90 

2 

3 
4 

5 

01.02.75 LNH 
12.01.65 PAO 

8 
9 

30.10.70 GNEC 

SGMH 
SGMH 

Fresh IC/VC 
Fresh IC/VC 30.08.72 

21.12.73 
30.05.71 
06.06.68 
25.06.77 

11 SUNIL KUMAR Fresh IC/VC 
Fresh IC/VC 
Fresh IC/VC 

GTBH 
KUSUM LATA YADAV,Gr.IV

13 RAMAN KUMAR, Gr.IV 
14 SANJAY THAKUR, Gr. IV 
15 RAJPAL SINGH,Gr.IV
16 REKHA NEGI,Gr.IV 
17 JAI KARAN RANA,Gr.IV 
18 SITA RAM ,Gr.IV 

19 RAM CHANDER, Gr.IV 
PREM KUMAR JHA, Gr.IV 

21 HARMAYA SINGH,GR.IV 
22 JAI BHAGWAN, Gr.IV 
23 KHEEMA NAND, Gr.IV 
24 SHRIPAL, Gr.IV 
25 

12 SGMH 
GNEC 

Fresh IC/VC 
Fresh IC/VC 
Fresh IC/VC 

Fresh IC/VC 

Fresh IC/VVC 
Fresh IC/VC 

GIPMER Fresh IC/VC 
Fresh IC/VC 
Fresh IC/VC 
Fresh IC/VC 
Fresh IC/VC 
Fresh IC/VVC 

Fresh IC/VC 

Fresh IC/VC 

07.06.67 
18.07.72 
02.08.76 

IND 
DSW 

MAMC 
l&FC 12.12.62 

30.12.63 
26.12.69 

MAMC 
MAMC 

20 
07.01.68 
05.07.65 PAO 
25.10.67 CBH 

22.09.63 
10.11.65 

TTE 

JAGPAL SINGH, Gr.IV GTBH 
GGSGH GIRISH CHANDER, Gr.IV 07.09.67 

07.08.62 
26 

27 BALAK RAM, Gr.IV 
28 RAM EKBAL PANDEY, Gr. IV 

LNH 

04.06.68 Home 

Guards 

07.02.68 29 BHAGAT SINGH 
SHARMA, Gr.lll 

30 KANAK SINGH, Gr.IV 
31 GAJ RAJ SINGH,Gr.lIl 

TTE Fresh IC/VC 

SDDMASC Fresh IC/VC 
Fresh IC/VC 

02.06.65 

14.03.64 FSL 



Ihe recommendation of the Screening Committee has been accepted by the 

Competent Authority. 

Cherefore, requested that the Fresh Integrity Certificate and Vigi 

earance Certificate in respect of above mentioned officials may kn 
O tnis department at the earliest so that their MACP case may be decid ided. 

Yours faithfully, 

(Amitabh Joshi) 

Dy. Secretary (Services) 

Dated:2309 23 No.F.5(1)/2015/MACP/30/Services/ 449-5| 
Copy forwarded to the following: 

.Section Officer (Co-ordination), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi with the 

direction to upload the letter on the website of Services Department. 

.ection officer(S-IV), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi with request to 

send the ACRs folder in respect of above mentioned ofticials. 

(Amitabh Joshi) 

Dy. Secretary (Services) 
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