## GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI ACP CELL (SERVICES DEPARTMENT) 5<sup>TH</sup> LEVEL, A-WING, DELHI SECRETARIAT, I.P.ESTATE, NEW DELHI-110002

( http://services.delhigovt.nic.in)

No.F.5(1)/2015/MACP/30/Services/ 44-9-51

Dated: 23.09.22

To,

The All Concerned Head of Departments Govt. of NCT of Delhi Delhi/New Delhi

Subject: Requirement of Fresh IC/VC for grant of MACP benefits

Madam/Sir,

I am directed to inform that the MACP cases in respect of following Gr.IV(DASS)/Jr. Assistant was placed before the Screening Committee in its meeting dated 09.09.2022. The Screening has considered the MACP cases of following officials subject to furnishing of Fresh integrity Certificate and Vigilance Clearance Certificate.

S.	Name of the official	DOB	Department	Documents
s. No.	Haine of the official			Fresh IC/VC
	JITENDER KUMAR, Gr. III	09.06.74	LGS	Fresh IC/VC
2	MS.RAJESH DABAS, Gr.III	05.11.73	PAO	Fresh IC/VC
3	CHANDER KALA, Gr. III	01.01.72	DCO	Fresh IC/VC
4	DEEP YADAV,Gr.IV	25.09.85	RTRMH	Fresh IC/VC
5	REWATI PRASAD, Gr. IV	02.08.84	TTE/EDN	Fresh IC/VC
6	DEEP NARAYAN, Gr. IV	25.01.90	EDN/ F&S	Fresh IC/VC
7	SUNIL KUMAR, Gr. IV	01.02.75	LNH	Fresh IC/VC
	MOHAN CHANDER, Gr. III	12.01.65	PAO	Fresh IC/VC
8	CHANDER SHEKHAR	30.10.70	GNEC	Fresh IC/VC
9	PRASAD, Gr. IV			- 1000
10	SATBIR SINGH, Gr. IV	30.08.72	SGMH	Fresh IC/VC
10	SUNIL KUMAR	21.12.73	SGMH	Fresh IC/VC
11	KUSUM LATA YADAV,Gr.IV	30.05.71	GTBH	Fresh IC/VC
12	RAMAN KUMAR, Gr. IV	06.06.68	SGMH	Fresh IC/VC
13	SANJAY THAKUR, Gr. IV	25.06.77	GNEC	Fresh IC/VC
14	RAJPAL SINGH, Gr. IV	07.06.67	IND	Fresh IC/VC
15	REKHA NEGI,Gr.IV	18.07.72	DSW	Fresh IC/VC
16	JAI KARAN RANA, Gr. IV	02.08.76	MAMC	Fresh IC/VC
17	JAI KARAN KANA, OT. IV	12.12.62	1&FC	Fresh IC/VC
18	SITA RAM ,Gr.IV RAM CHANDER,Gr.IV	30.12.63	MAMC	Fresh IC/VC
19	RAM CHANDER, OLIV	26.12.69	MAMC	Fresh IC/VC
20	PREM KUMAR JHA, Gr. IV	07.01.68	GIPMER	Fresh IC/VC
21	HARMAYA SINGH, GR. IV	05.07.65	PAO	Fresh IC/VC
22	JAI BHAGWAN, Gr. IV	25.10.67	DCBH	Fresh IC/VC
23	KHEEMA NAND, Gr. IV	22.09.63	TTE	Fresh IC/VC
24	SHRIPAL, Gr. IV	10.11.65	GTBH	Fresh IC/VC
25	JAGPAL SINGH, Gr. IV	07.09.67	GGSGH	Fresh IC/VC
26	GIRISH CHANDER, Gr. IV	07.09.67	LNH	Fresh IC/VC
27	BALAK RAM, Gr.IV	04.06.68	Home	Fresh IC/VC
28	RAM EKBAL PANDEY, Gr. IV	04.00.00	Guards	Trestric, to
		07.02.68	TTE	Fresh IC/VC
29	BHAGAT SINGH	07.02.08	116	11031110770
	SHARMA, Gr. III	02.04.45	SDDMASC	Fresh IC/VC
30	KANAK SINGH, Gr. IV	02.06.65	FSL	Fresh IC/VC
31	GAJ RAJ SINGH,Gr.III	14.03.64	LDL	I I COII IC/ 10

The recommendation of the Screening Committee has been accepted by the Competent Authority.

It is, therefore, requested that the Fresh Integrity Certificate and Vigilance Clearance Certificate in respect of above mentioned officials may kindly be provided to this department at the earliest so that their MACP case may be decided.

Yours faithfully,

air youl

(Amitabh Joshi) Dy. Secretary (Services)

No.F.5(1)/2015/MACP/30/Services/ 4-49-5

Dated: 23.09.23

Copy forwarded to the following:-

1. Section Officer (Co-ordination), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi with the direction to upload the letter on the website of Services Department.

Section officer(S-IV), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi with request to send the ACRs folder in respect of above mentioned officials.

(Amitabh Joshi)

Dy. Secretary (Services)